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About the Composition

Time Shift was commissioned by the Boynton Middle School Concert Band of Ithaca, New York, under 
the direction of Michael W. Allen, and was performed in the spring of 2012.

The piece begins with a lone quarter-note repetition of B≤ in the concert bells, setting up the fast-paced 
introduction. Long phrases in the low winds, punctuated by percussion, swell and diminish as they cre-
ate a mysterious mood through interesting chordal progressions. As the quarter-note ostinato continues, 
the intensity grows as voices are added, including embellishments to the harmonic structure in the upper 
woodwinds. As the title implies, Time Shift moves through interesting rhythmic ideas as it uses “3 against 
2” and changing meters throughout the work. 

The main theme is then introduced in a tutti section, beginning at m. 27. This segment of the work alter-
nates often between the time signatures of  and . This upbeat theme continues until m. 63, where the 
ostinato quarter note returns in the concert bells and mutates into dotted quarter notes – which set up 
the new tempo for the middle section.

The middle section, in contrast to the opening section, features segmental chorales: first in the low brass 
with the upper woodwinds creating interest at the cadence points, and then in the woodwinds with dark 
brass chords at the cadences. The tonal center moves through the keys of B≤ major, C minor and D 
minor in these sections. The woodwind chorale ends with trumpets heralding the final tutti chorale state-
ment in G minor. The upper woodwinds create interest in this section, weaving sixteenth-note figures 
over the full brass chorale. Again, it shifts through various keys and finishes with ascending quarter-note 
chords, slowing and diminishing to a section-ending pause (fermata).

The pace quickens and the ostinato quarter note returns in the concert bells as a variation of the begin-
ning introduction is performed. Now in the key of F major, the piece builds and continues to grow as it 
suddenly returns to the key of B≤, repeating the opening main theme at m. 112. It again climaxes with 
a move from the quarter-note tempo into the dotted quarter note becoming the pulse, and slowing to a 
dynamic ending of B≤ concert chordal sustains, punctuated by the timpani and concert bass drum. The 
final quarter note should be performed long or “to the rest.”

Time Shift is filled with a variety of styles, which create a great amount of interest throughout the work. 
It is the perfect vehicle for concert and festival performances.

About the Composer

Bill Calhoun received his Master of Music degree from Mansfield State University (PA) and his Bachelor 
of Music Education and Applied Music degree from Ithaca College (NY). He has been a public school 
music educator for over 30 years and recently retired from the Ithaca City School District, where he was 
Director of Bands and Department Chair at DeWitt Middle School as well as district-wide Curriculum 
Chair for Instrumental Music.

Currently a member of BMI, Bill has written countless band, brass and percussion arrangements/compo-
sitions for groups both concert and marching throughout the United States, Japan, Canada and England. 
He has music for string orchestra as well as concert band published with Carl Fischer Music, and has 
also published with Warner Bros. Publications and Ethos Publications. Recently, Bill has had his music 
performed at the Midwest Clinic in Chicago, Illinois and by the Osaka Municipal Symphonic Band of 
Osaka, Japan.

CPS132F

2

Illegal to print or copy 

for onscreen use only



&
&
&
&
&
?

&

&

&
&
&
&
?
?

?

&

&
?

ã

ã

bb

bb

bb
#

#

b

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

Flute

Oboe

1

2
3

Bass Clarinet
in Bb

Bassoon

Alto
Saxophone in Eb

Tenor
Saxophone in Bb

Baritone
Saxophone in Eb

1

2
3

1
2

Trombone

Euphonium

Tuba

Mallet 
Percussion 1
(Bells, Chimes)

Mallet 
Percussion 2
(Marimba,
 Xylophone)

Timpani

1

2

Trumpet in Bb

1
2

1
2

1
2

Percussion

Horn in F

Clarinet in Bb

∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

∑

∑

∑

∑
∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

∑

œ œ œ
∑

∑
∑

1

∑

F

Allegro q = 144

Allegro q = 144

Bells (hard plastic malllets)

∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

∑

∑

∑

∑
∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

∑

œ œ œ
∑

∑
∑

2

∑

∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

∑

∑

∑

∑
∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

∑

œ œ œ
∑

∑
∑

3

∑

∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

∑

∑

∑

∑
∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

∑

œ œ œ
∑

∑
∑

4

∑

∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

.˙b ∑

.˙b ∑

.˙ ∑
∑
∑
∑
∑

..˙̇b

.˙b

∑

œ œ œ
∑

∑
∑

5

∑

F
F

F

F

F

Cue: Euph.

Cue: Tbn. 1

Cue: Tbn. 2

3

CPS132F

BILL CALHOUNTime Shift
Full Score
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Cym. Dome)

(Suspended 
Cymbal,
Crash Cymbals. 
Cabasa, Agogo Bells, Triangle)

Copyright © 2012 by Pembroke Music Co., Inc., a division of Carl Fischer, LLC
International Copyright Secured.

 All rights reserved including performing rights.
WARNING! This composition is protected by Copyright law. To photocopy or reproduce

by any method is an infringement of the Copyright law. Anyone who reproduces copyrighted
matter is subject to substantial penalties and assessments for each infringement.
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.œ> Jœ
> œ

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ.œ
> Jœ>

œ

25

∑

F
F
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ã

ã
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bb

bb
#

#

b

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

Fl.

Ob.

1

2
3

B. Cl.
in Bb

Bsn.

A. Sax.
in Eb

T. Sax.
in Bb
Bar. Sax.
in Eb

1

2
3

1
2

Tbn.

Euph.

Tuba

Mall. 
Perc. 1

Mall. 
Perc. 2

Timp.

1

2

Perc.

Tpt.
in Bb

Hn.
in F

Cl.
in Bb

1
2

1
2

1
2

Ÿ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ÿ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ÿ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ÿ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ÿ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

..˙̇
b
>

.˙
b
>

.˙
b>

.˙
b
>

œ> œ> œ>
.>̇

..˙̇>
>̇ œ

œ> œ> œ>
.>̇
>̇˙ œ

..˙̇>

.>̇˙
>

œ

.>̇

œ> œ> œ>

∑
.˙
b>

Œ œ> œ>
œæ> œœ
>
œ œœ
>
œ œ œŒ

26

.Oæ
Sus. Cym.

P
+ Cr. Cym.

..œœ> J
œ> œ

.œ> Jœ> œ

.œ> Jœ œ

..œœ> Jœœ
> œœ

.œ>
jœ> œ

.œ> Jœ> œ

.œ> Jœœ
> œœ

.œ> Jœ> œ

.œ>
jœ> œ

.œ> Jœ> œ

..œœ> Jœœ
> œœ

.œ> Jœœ
> œœ

..œœ> J
œœ> œœ

.œ> Jœ> œ

.œ>
jœ> œ

.œ> Jœ> œ

œ Œ Œ

.œ>
jœ> œ

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ.œ
> Jœ>

œ

27

..OO
>

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

œ> œ>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>

œœ> œœ>
œ> œ>
œ> œ>

œœ> œœ>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>
œ> œ>

œœ> œœ>
œœ> œœ>
œœ> œœ>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>
œ> œ>

∑

œ> œ>
œ> œ œ œ œ œŒ œ

>

28

∑

.œ>
Jœb
> œ

.œ> Jœb
> œ

.œ> Jœb> œ

..œœ> Jœœb
> œœ

.œ>
jœb> œ

.œ> Jœb> œ

.œ> J
œœbb > œœ

.œ> Jœ
> œ

.œ>
jœb> œ

.œ> Jœb> œ

..œœ> Jœœb
> œœ

.œ> J
œœbb > œœ

..œœ> Jœœb
> œœ

.œ> Jœb> œ

.œ>
jœb> œ

.œ> Jœb
> œ

∑
.œ> jœ> œ

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ.œ
> Jœ>

œ

29

.O>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>

œœb > œœb >

œ>
œ>

œ> œb>

œ> œ>
œ> œ>

œ>
œ>

œ> œ>

œœb > œœb >
œ> œ>
œœb> œœb>

œ> œ>
œ> œ>
œ> œ>

∑

œ>
œ>

œ> œ œ> œŒ œ
>

30

∑

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.

dim.
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bb

bb
#

#

b

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

Fl.

Ob.

1

2
3

B. Cl.
in Bb

Bsn.

A. Sax.
in Eb

T. Sax.
in Bb
Bar. Sax.
in Eb

1

2
3

1
2

Tbn.

Euph.

Tuba

Mall. 
Perc. 1

Mall. 
Perc. 2

Timp.

1

2

Perc.

Tpt.
in Bb

Hn.
in F

Cl.
in Bb

1
2

1
2

1
2

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ

.˙

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ

œ> œ œ œ>> œ œ

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ>
.œ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.˙

.˙

.œ>
.œ>

..œœ> ..œœ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.˙

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ

.œ> .œ>
∑

31

∑

F

F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F
F

F

F
F

F

F

F

F
+ Xylophone

a2

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ

.˙
œ> œ œ

œ> œ œ

œ>> œ œ œ>> œ œ

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> ..œœ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.˙

.˙

.œ> ..œœ>

..œœ> ..œœ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>
∑

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ

.œ> .œ>
Œ . œ> œ œ

32

∑

F

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ

.˙
œ> œ œ œ> œ œ

œ>> œ œ œ>> œ œ

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

..œœ> ..œœ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.˙

.˙

..œœ> ..œœ>

..œœ> ..œœ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>
∑

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ

.>̇>
œ> œ œ œ> œ œ.œ
>

.œ
>

33

∑

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

cresc.

œ> œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ Œ
œ> œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ> œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ> œ> œ>
œ> œ> œ>

œœ> œœ> œœ>

œ> œ> œ>

œ> œ> œ>
˙ Œ

˙ Œ
œœ> œœ> œœ>

œœ> œœ> œœ>

œ> œ> œ>

œ> œ> œ>
Œ œ>

œ>

œ> œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.>̇
œ> œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œœ
>>

œ œ

34

.Oæ

F

P
Sus. Cym.

..œœ> J
œ> œ

.œ> Jœ> œ

.œ> Jœ> œ

..œœ> Jœœ
> œœ

.œ>
jœ> œ

.œ> Jœ> œ

.œ> Jœœ
> œœ

.œ> Jœ> œ

.œ>
jœ> œ

.œ> Jœ> œ

..œœ> Jœœ
> œœ

.œ> Jœœ
> œœ

..œœ> J
œœ> œœ

.œ> Jœ> œ

.œ>
jœ> œ

..œœ Jœ> œ

œ> Œ Œ

.œ>
jœ> œ

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ.œ
> Jœ>

œ

35

..OO
>

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f
f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

+ Cr. Cym.
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#

#
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42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

Fl.

Ob.

1

2
3

B. Cl.
in Bb

Bsn.

A. Sax.
in Eb

T. Sax.
in Bb
Bar. Sax.
in Eb

1

2
3

1
2

Tbn.

Euph.

Tuba

Mall. 
Perc. 1

Mall. 
Perc. 2

Timp.

1

2

Perc.

Tpt.
in Bb

Hn.
in F

Cl.
in Bb

1
2

1
2

1
2

œ> œ>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>

œœ> œœ>
œ> œ>
œ> œ>

œœ> œœ>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>
œ> œ>

œœ> œœ>
œœ> œœ>
œœ> œœ>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>
œ> œ>

∑

œ> œ>
œ> œ œ œ œ œŒ œ

>

36

∑

.œ>
Jœb
> œ

.œ> Jœb
> œ

.œ> Jœb> œ

..œœ> Jœœb
> œœ

.œ>
jœb > œ

.œ> Jœb> œ

.œ> J
œœbb > œœ

.œ> Jœ
> œ

.œ>
jœb > œ

.œ> Jœb> œ

..œœ> Jœœb
> œœ

.œ> J
œœbb > œœ

..œœ> Jœœb
> œœ

.œ> Jœb> œ

.œ>
jœb > œ

.œ> Jœb
> œ

∑

.œ> jœ> œ

œ> œ œ œ> œ œ.œ
> Jœ>

œ

37

.O>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>

œ> œ>

œœb > œœb >

œ>
œ>

œ> œb>

œ> œ>
œ> œ>

œ>
œ>

œ> œ>

œœb > œœb >
œ> œ>
œœb> œœb>

œ> œ>
œ> œ>
œ> œ>

∑

œ>
œ>

œ> œ œ> œŒ œ
>

38

∑

∑

∑

∑

∑

.œ>
jœ> œ
∑
∑

∑

.œ>
jœ> œ
∑
∑

∑

∑
∑

.œ>
jœ> œ

∑

∑

.œ>
jœ> œ

∑

39

.Oæ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

P
Sus. Cym.

..˙̇>

.>̇

.>̇

..˙˙>

œ œ> œ>.>̇

..˙˙>

.>̇

œ œ> œ>
.>̇

..˙˙>

..˙˙>

..˙˙>

.>̇

œ œ> œ>
.
.˙̇
>

œ œ œ œ œ
œ

œ œ> œ>
œ> œ œ œ> œ œ œ.œ
> Jœ>

œ

40

..OO
>

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

f

+ Cr. Cym.
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b

bb
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Fl.

Ob.

1

2
3

B. Cl.
in Bb

Bsn.

A. Sax.
in Eb
T. Sax.
in Bb
Bar. Sax.
in Eb

1

2
3

1
2

Tbn.

Euph.

Tuba

Mall. 
Perc. 1

Mall. 
Perc. 2

Timp.

1

2

Perc.

Tpt.
in Bb

Hn.
in F

Cl.
in Bb

1
2

1
2

1
2

∑
∑

∑

∑

.œ>
jœ> œ
∑

∑
∑

.œ>
jœ> œ

∑
∑

∑

∑

∑

.œ>
jœ> œ
∑

∑

.œ>
jœ> œ

∑

41

.OæP

.>̇

.>̇

.>̇

..˙̇>

œ œ œ
.>̇

..˙>̇
.˙b>

œ œ œ

.>̇

..˙̇>
..˙>̇
..˙̇b>

.>̇

œ œ œ
.
.˙̇>
œ œ œ œb œ

œ

œ œ œ

œ> œ œ œ œ˙
>

œ

42

..OO
>
ƒ Cabasa

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

.œ
j
œ> œ

.œ Jœ
> œ

.˙

.œ Jœ
> œ

.œ jœ> œ

∑
∑

.˙

..œœ J
œœ> œœ

.œ Jœ
> œ

.œ jœ> œ
∑

˙̇ œ

∑

¿ ¿ ¿

43

œ jœ œ jœ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

F

F
F

F

F
F

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

Cym. dome with snare stick

Agogo Bells

F

a2

a2

43

43

œ œ œ

œ œ œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ
œ œ œ

.˙b

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

∑
∑

.˙b

œœ œœ œœ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ
∑

˙̇b œ

∑

¿ ¿ ¿

44

œ œ œ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

.˙

.˙

.˙

.˙

.œ jœ> œ

.œ Jœ> œ

.˙ .˙
.œ Jœ

> œ

.œ jœ> œ

∑
∑

.˙ .˙
..œœ Jœœ

> œœ

.œ Jœ
> œ

.œ jœ> œ
∑

œ œ œ œ
œ œ

.œ jœ> œ

¿ ¿ ¿

45

œ jœ œ jœ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

f
f
f

f

f
f

f
f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f
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ã
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bb

#

#

b

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

Fl.

Ob.

1

2
3

B. Cl.
in Bb

Bsn.

A. Sax.
in Eb

T. Sax.
in Bb

Bar. Sax.
in Eb

1

2
3

1
2

Tbn.

Euph.

Tuba

Mall. 
Perc. 1

Mall. 
Perc. 2

Timp.

1

2

Perc.

Tpt.
in Bb

Hn.
in F

Cl.
in Bb

1
2

1
2

1
2

.˙

.˙

.˙

.˙

œ œ œ
œ œb œb

.˙ .˙
œ œ œ

œ œ œ
∑

∑
.˙ .˙
œœ œœb œœ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ
∑

œ œ œ œ œb œ

œ œ œ

¿ ¿ ¿

46

œ œ œ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

.œ
j
œ> œ

.œ Jœ
> œ

.˙

.œ Jœ
> œ

.œ jœ> œ
∑

∑
.˙
..œœ J

œœ> œœ

.œ Jœ
> œ

.œ jœ> œ
∑

˙̇ œ

∑

¿ ¿ ¿

47

œ jœ œ jœ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

a2

a2

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ
œ œ œ

.˙b

œ œ œ

œ œ œ
∑

∑
.˙b
œœ œœ œœ

œ œ œ

œ œ œ
∑

˙̇b œ

∑

¿ ¿ ¿

48

œ œ œ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

.˙

.˙

.˙

.˙

.œ jœ> œ

.œ Jœ> œ

.œ J
œœ> œœ

.œ Jœ> œ

.œ jœ> œ
∑

∑
.œ J

œœ> œœ
..œœ Jœœ

> œœ

.œ Jœ
> œ

.œ
jœ> œ
∑

œ œ œ œ
œ œ

.œ jœ> œ
¿ ¿ ¿

49

œ jœ œ jœ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

F

.˙

.˙

.˙

.˙

œ œ œ
.˙

..˙̇n

.˙

œ œ œ
œ œ œ

..˙̇

..˙̇b

..˙̇

.˙

œ œ œ
∑

œ œ œb œ œ œ

œ œ œ

¿ ¿ ¿

50

œ œ œ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

F

F
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ã

bb

bb

bb
#

#

b

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

bb

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

Fl.

Ob.

1

2
3

B. Cl.
in Bb

Bsn.

A. Sax.
in Eb

T. Sax.
in Bb
Bar. Sax.
in Eb

1

2
3

1
2

Tbn.

Euph.

Tuba

Mall. 
Perc. 1

Mall. 
Perc. 2

Timp.

1

2

Perc.

Tpt.
in Bb

Hn.
in F

Cl.
in Bb

1
2

1
2

1
2

.˙ .˙

.˙

œ œ œb

˙̇bb œœ

.˙b
˙ œ

.˙

˙b œ

.˙b

œ œ œb

˙̇bb œœ

.˙
˙̇b œœ

.˙b

.˙b

.˙

.˙b
∑

¿ ¿ ¿

51

œ jœ œ jœ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

f
f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f
f
f

f

f

f

f

a2

a2

51

51

.˙ .˙

.˙

œ œ œ

œœ ˙̇bb

.˙
œ ˙

.˙
œ ˙b

.˙

œ œ œ
œœ ˙̇bb
.˙
œœ ˙̇b

.˙

.˙

.˙

∑

∑

¿ ¿ ¿

52

œ œ œ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹ ‹

œ> œn œ œ> œ œ

.œ> .œ>
œ> œ# œ œ> œ œ

œœ>
œœ##
œœ
œœ>
œœ
œœ

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

.œ> .œ>

..œœ> ..œœ>

.œ> .œ>

..œœ> ..œœ>

.œ>
.œ>
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